Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Aubid, Daryl John

Bronstad, Jimmy Lee

Cole, Wendell Austin

Davis, Trevor Lee

Decora, Kayla Marie

Denasha, Michael Jordan

Dushinske, Hunter Allen

Fairbanks, Van Kirk Loren

Farrar, Rebecca Ann

Greene, Dianne Lynn

Hauser, Andrew James

Helwig, Christopher John

Hilson, Tehrell James

Holmstrom, Heather Ann

Johnson, Dean Allen

Jones, David Michael

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

1959

1987

1977
1991

1983

1967
1986

62

34

31

38

55
36

Date In

6/24/2022
6/21/2022
6/27/2022
6/24/2022
6/24/2022
6/24/2022
6/23/2022
6/24/2022
6/22/2022

6/24/2022

6/26/2022

6/27/2022
6/25/2022

6/26/2022

6/24/2022
6/25/2022

Release
Date

12/19/2022

9/17/2022

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CHILD NEGELCT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT
OCCUR (CHILD UNDER 6 YEARS OR DISABLED)
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500
FALSELY ACT AS PUBLIC
OFFICER/EMPLOYEE/UTILITY EMPLOYEE
THEFT - OTHER (>$5000-$10,000)



Kent, Bradley Michael

Kephart, Brandon Allen

La Blanc, Peter Mato

Lacapa, Victor Alfonso

Loftis, William Lawrence

Melton, Amber Mae

Miller, Mikle James

Moore, Dallas Andre

Moose, Darryl Ray

Noles, Cameron Blake

Novak, Philip Robert

Odash, Jayme Lyn

Reynolds, L.eah Marie

Saddler, Chantel Storm

Seline, Brandy Nicole

Shipp, Terrence Lynell

Stephenson, Michael Anthony

Stoner, Matthew Scott

Strenke, Douglas Michael

Switzer, Jeremiah Thomas

Thayer, Holly Ruth
Wegert, James T

Wilber, Mindi Lynn

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female
Male

Female

1991
1989
1975
1997
1980
1988

1980
1959

1966
1993
1985
1982
1984
1998
1990
1984

1989
1985

1984
1980

1984
1973
1983

55
29
36

37
23
32
38

32
37

37

38
49
39

6/23/2022
6/24/2022
6/24/2022
6/24/2022
6/27/2022
6/24/2022

6/21/2022
6/23/2022

6/23/2022
6/27/2022
6/23/2022
6/24/2022
6/23/2022
6/24/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022

6/24/2022
6/24/2022

6/27/2022
6/27/2022

6/24/2022
6/23/2022
6/24/2022

7/30/2022

12/21/2022

FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND

BODILY HARM
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
INTIMIDATE VICTIM



Zasada, Daryka Sha Dawn Female 2002 20 6/23/2022 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 40
Female: 12
Male: 28



