## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Aubid, Daryl John	Male	1988	33	6/24/2022		
Bronstad, Jimmy Lee	Male	1993	29	6/21/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cole, Wendell Austin	Male	1964	57	6/27/2022	12/19/2022	
<u>Davis, Trevor Lee</u>	Male	1989	32	6/24/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Decora, Kayla Marie	Female	1996	26	6/24/2022		
Denasha, Michael Jordan	Male	1990	32	6/24/2022		
<u>Dushinske</u> , <u>Hunter Allen</u>	Male	1988	33	6/23/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Fairbanks, Van Kirk Loren	Male	1990	31	6/24/2022		
Farrar, Rebecca Ann	Female	1979	42	6/22/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Greene, Dianne Lynn	Female	1959	62	6/24/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Hauser, Andrew James	Male	1987	34	6/26/2022		CHILD NEGELCT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR (CHILD UNDER 6 YEARS OR DISABLED) OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Helwig, Christopher John	Male	1977	44	6/27/2022	9/17/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Hilson, Tehrell James	Male	1991	31	6/25/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Holmstrom, Heather Ann	Female	1983	38	6/26/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Johnson, Dean Allen	Male	1967	55	6/24/2022		
Jones, David Michael	Male	1986	36	6/25/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >\$2500 FALSELY ACT AS PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPLOYEE/UTILITY EMPLOYEE THEFT - OTHER (>\$5000-\$10,000)

Kent, Bradley Michael	Male	1991	30	6/23/2022		
Kephart, Brandon Allen	Male	1989	32	6/24/2022	7/30/2022	FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +
<u>La Blanc, Peter Mato</u>	Male	1975	47	6/24/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Lacapa, Victor Alfonso	Male	1997	24	6/24/2022		
Loftis, William Lawrence	Male	1980	41	6/27/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Melton, Amber Mae	Female	1988	34	6/24/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Miller, Mikle James	Male	1980	42	6/21/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Moore, Dallas Andre	Male	1959	63	6/23/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Moose, Darryl Ray	Male	1966	55	6/23/2022		
Noles, Cameron Blake	Male	1993	29	6/27/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Novak, Philip Robert	Male	1985	36	6/23/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Odash, Jayme Lyn	Female	1982	40	6/24/2022	12/21/2022	KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Reynolds, Leah Marie	Female	1984	37	6/23/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Saddler, Chantel Storm	Female	1998	23	6/24/2022		
Seline, Brandy Nicole	Female	1990	32	6/23/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Shipp, Terrence Lynell	Male	1984	38	6/23/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Stephenson, Michael Anthony	Male	1989	32	6/24/2022		
Stoner, Matthew Scott	Male	1985	37	6/24/2022		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Strenke, Douglas Michael	Male	1984	37	6/27/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Switzer, Jeremiah Thomas	Male	1980	41	6/27/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER INTIMIDATE VICTIM
Thayer, Holly Ruth	Female	1984	38	6/24/2022		
Wegert, James T	Male	1973	49	6/23/2022		
Wilber, Mindi Lynn	Female	1983	39	6/24/2022		

Zasada, Daryka S	Sha Dawn	Female	2002	20	6/23/2022	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Bookings in t	he Last 7 Days					
Total:	40					
Female:	12					
Male:	28					